

Nutrition Facts

2
Serving size
1/2 CUP (3 oz)

Calories **454**
per serving

Amount/serving	% Daily Value*	Amount/serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 29g	37%	Total Carbohydrate 45g	16%
Saturated Fat 15g	73%	Dietary Fiber 3g	11%
<i>Trans</i> Fat 0g		Total Sugars 38g	
Cholesterol 19mg	6%	Includes 4g Added Sugars	8%
Sodium 163mg	7%	Protein 8g	
Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 81mg 6% • Iron 2mg 10% • Potassium 49mg 1%			

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients: MILK CHOCOLATE (Sugar, Cocoa butter, milk powder, unsweetened chocolate, non-GMO soy lecithin, natural vanilla extract), PEANUT BUTTER: ROASTED PEANUTS, SUGAR, HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (COTTONSEED, SOYBEAN AND RAPESEED OIL) TO PREVENT SEPARATION, SALT, NUTTERBUTTER: (UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE {VITAMIN B1}, RIBOFLAVIN {VITAMIN B2}, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, PEANUT BUTTER (PEANUTS, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, HYDROGENATED RAPESEED AND/OR COTTONSEED AND/OR SOYBEAN OILS, SALT, PEANUT OIL), PALM OIL, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT FLOUR, SALT, CORNSTARCH, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, CALCIUM PHOSPHATE), SOY LECITHIN, VANILLIN - AN ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), REESE'S PIECES: (Sugar, partially defatted peanuts: partially hydrogenated vegetable oils (palm kernel oil and soybean oil), reduced minerals whey (milk), dextrose, contains 2% or less of: corn syrup, artificial color (blue 1 lake, red 40 lake, yellow 5 lake, yellow 6 lake), salt, soy lecithin, resinous glaze, modified food starch, artificial flavor, carnauba wax and cornstarch), BUTTER (CREAM, SALT), SUGAR, Milk Chocolate [Sugar; Cocoa Butter; Chocolate; Skim Milk; Milk Fat; Lecithin (Soy); Salt; Natural Flavor]; Sugar; Peanuts; Partially Defatted Peanuts; Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil [Palm Kernel Oil; Soybean Oil]; Contains 2% or Less of: Corn Syrup Solids; Dextrose; Palm Kernel Oil; Corn Syrup; Artificial Color [Yellow 6 Lake; Yellow 5 Lake; Red 40 Lake; Blue 1 Lake]; Cornstarch; Salt, Confectioner's Glaze; Lecithin (Soy); Modified Cornstarch; Carnauba Wax; Vanillin, Artificial Flavor], NUTTERBUTTER: (UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE {VITAMIN B1}, RIBOFLAVIN {VITAMIN B2}, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, PEANUT BUTTER (PEANUTS, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, HYDROGENATED RAPESEED AND/OR COTTONSEED AND/OR SOYBEAN OILS, SALT, AND PEANUT OIL), PALM OIL, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT FLOUR, SALT, CORNSTARCH, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, CALCIUM PHOSPHATE), SOY LECITHIN, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), MINI PEANUT BUTTER CUPS: (SUGAR, PALM KERNEL OIL, NONFAT MILK, PARTIALLY DEFATTED PEANUT FLOUR, MILK, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, PEANUT BUTTER (PEANUTS, SALT, HYDROGENATED PALM OIL), HYDROGENATED PALM OIL, SOY LECITHIN (AN EMULSIFIER), SALT, VANILLA EXTRACT, TBHQ AND CITRIC ACID), PEANUTS , MILK POWDER: (NONFAT DRY MILK), paper cupcake liner , 2 x 2 square stickers, tape machine tape, cello bags

Allergens: Milk, Peanuts, Soy, Wheat

Not all ingredients in this recipe have an allergen declaration.

Disclaimer: Calculated values are only as accurate as the weight, ingredient and nutrition information provided. For guaranteed accuracy, please have your food items lab tested. Recipe Cost Calculator does not accept any liability resulting from inaccurately calculated nutrition data for any reason whatsoever.